Associated Student Government 1 2 *University of Arkansas* 3 ASG Senate Resolution No. 14 4 Author(s): Senator Sophie Hill 5 Sponsor(s): Senator Hope Davenport, Senator Jack Switzer, Senator Colton 6 7 Simpson, Senator Brooklyn Warren, Senator Ben Turner, Senator Esteban Lopez, Senator Max Sutton, Senator Will Plunkett, Senator 8 John Richards 9 10 A Resolution to Support Solar Panel Projects on Campus 11 12 The University of Arkansas is dedicated to reducing carbon 13 Whereas. emissions to the same levels as they were in 1990 by 2021 14 and to achieving carbon neutrality in 2040. These goals, 15 which have been approved by Chancellor Steinmetz, can be 16 accomplished through investments in alternative energy 17 projects. 18 19 Whereas, In 2019, the Arkansas House and Senate previously passed 20 SB 145; a bill aiming to expand the economy by permitting 21 22 the sale and purchase of solar panels within the state. This measure enables institutions to implement cost-efficient and 23 energy-preserving solar panel programs. 24 25 The University of Arkansas Division of Agriculture (UADA) Whereas, 26 is currently developing a solar services agreement for clean 27 energy production. 28 29 Whereas, As cited in a third party report regarding the UADA's current 30 pursuit of alternative energy and the potential for project 31 expansion for the main campus, these projects will save the 32 UA System ~\$4-5 million over the contract term (~20 years). 33 with no upfront costs. Additionally, UADA's electricity rates 34 will decrease by ~27% through this solar services agreement. 35 36 While the UADA solar panel project is officially approved, Whereas, 37 the further expansion of solar panel technologies for the 38 main campus at UA Fayetteville has not yet been approved. 39 40 Be it therefore resolved: That the Associated Student Government 41 Senate encourages the University of Arkansas 42 administration to invest in a solar services 43 agreement for the UA Fayetteville campus. 44

45				
46 47 48 49	Be it further resolved:	Senate sup sustainabil	ports th lity goal	ed Student Government ne University of Arkansas is of net neutrality by 2040 nce of 1990's carbon emission
50				l asks the Board of Trustees
51				n their decision.
52				
53 54	Be it finally resolved:		_	slation will be sent to Mike e Vice Chancellor for
55		,		ment, Eric Boles, Director of
56			_	ainability, Chancellor Joseph
57				Harriman, Chair of Building
58		and Groun	ds Com	mittee for the Board of
59				Bordelon, the Vice
60				ance and Administration and
61				Chancellor's Executive
62		Committee	.	
63 64	Amendments:			
65				
66 67	Vote Count: Aye	Nay		Abstentions
68	Legislation Status: Passed	Fail	ed	Other
69 70				
70 71 72	Caleb Parker, ASG Chair of the	Senate		Date
73 74	Julia Nall, ASG President			Date